
City Council
Regular Meeting

Wood Street Bid Award
Discuss and consider action: Resolution No. R2025-38

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BURNET, TEXAS, SELECTING THE PROPOSAL FOR WOOD 
STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT UNDER REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSAL 2025-004; AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A 
SELECTED CONTRACTOR; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF 
THE CITY: E. BelajMay 13, 2025



This Project

• 4,770’ or 0.9 Miles Road

Reconstruction

• Wood St from SH-29 to

FM 963

• Northington St. from S Hill to S Rhomberg

• Added Bid Alternate is NOT recommended

• Boundary St. from E Brier to E Johnson

• Lowest Qualified Bid

• Road Specs:

• 31’ Road on Wood & Boundary

• 27’ on Northington

Scope of Work



Bids

• 5 Bids

• Lowest Qualified Bid

• Lowest:  $1,437,593. Best value $1,540,025.68

• Best Value Base Bid: $1,540,025.68 Gage and Cade Const.

• Est. $1.3MM

• Best Value Bid Added Bid Alternate: $229,646.82

• Bid Alternate: Boundary St. from E Brier to E Johnson

• Estimate $1.3MM-$1.4MM

5 Bids Received



Funding
• Current Bank Balance: $3,420,991.47

• Fog Seal: $1,022,109

• Houston Clinton: $514,706

• Remaining Funds: $1,772,675

• Wood Street $1,505,821.93

• Wofford Paving: $150,860 (next FY)

• County Interlocal: Est. $85,000

• Wood St. Ancillary Costs: $35K



Other Future Obligations

• Recommended Contractor: Gage & Cade 

Construction

• Base Bid: $1,505,821.93

• DOES NOT Inc. Alt. 1 (N Boundary):$ 229,646.82

Best Value Bid



Post Award

TIMELINE
May. 2025

Contract 
Award

June 2025

Contract 
Begins

Jul. 2025

N Wood @ 963 
Complete

Aug. 2025

N Wood 
Complete

Aug.-Sept. 
2025

Complete 
Paving

Sept. 2025

Complete 
Construction

Sept 2025

Mostly Open 
To Traffic

Sept. 2025

Punch List & 
Contract 
Closure



Questions?
Recommendation
• Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. 2025-

38 as presented.

Bid Evaluation and Tabulated bids are included. 
AWARD


	Wood Street Bid Award
	This Project
	Bids
	Funding
	Other Future Obligations
	Post Award
	Slide Number 7

