
City Council
Regular Meeting

Vanderveer Street and Parking 
Improvements

Discuss and consider action: Approve change order for 
Vanderveer Street and Parking Improvements: E. Belaj

August 26, 2025



This Project

• 1,050’ or 0.2 Miles Road

Paving

• S Vanderveer from SH-29 

to League

• 17K Square feet of 

parking lot

• Some curb 

replacements

• Total Cost $124,693.95

• Other cost $2,500

Scope of Work



Funding

• Contractor Gage and Cade

• Current Contract: $1,505,821.93

• Contract Began June 12, 2025

• Contract Sch, End Sept. 10, 2025

• Additions:

• Change Order $124,693.95

• Time 30 days

• New deadline Oct. 10, 2025

Contract



Questions?
Recommendation
• Staff recommends approval of Change order as

Presented.

AWARD


